

Senate File 2385

S-5132

- 1 Amend Senate File 2385 as follows:
- 2 1. Page 1, line 4, by striking <4A.1> and inserting <2.69>
- 3 2. Page 1, line 5, by striking <chapter> and inserting
- 4 <subchapter>
- 5 3. Page 1, line 10, by striking <chapter> and inserting
- 6 <subchapter>
- 7 4. Page 1, by striking lines 11 through 20.
- 8 5. Page 1, line 21, by striking <4A.2> and inserting <2.70>
- 9 6. Page 1, line 23, by striking <chapter> and inserting
- 10 <subchapter>
- 11 7. Page 1, line 26, by striking <4A.3> and inserting <2.71>
- 12 8. Page 1, line 33, by striking <section 4A.4> and inserting
- 13 <section 2.72>
- 14 9. Page 2, after line 18 by inserting:
- 15 <e. Any other information requested by the committee.>
- 16 10. Page 2, line 25, after <so,> by inserting <the manner
- 17 in which it is necessary and>
- 18 11. Page 2, by striking lines 29 through 34.
- 19 12. Page 3, by striking lines 5 through 16.
- 20 13. Page 3, by striking lines 19 through 24.
- 21 14. By striking page 3, line 28, through page 4, line 11.
- 22 15. By striking page 4, line 14, through page 5, line 2.
- 23 16. Page 5, line 3, by striking <4A.4> and inserting <2.72>
- 24 17. Page 5, lines 4 and 5, by striking <section 4A.3> and
- 25 inserting <section 2.71>
- 26 18. Page 5, by striking lines 8 through 13 and inserting
- 27 <than one board. Copies of the report shall be made publicly
- 28 available on the general assembly's internet site.>
- 29 19. Page 5, by striking lines 18 through 24.
- 30 20. By striking page 5, line 33, through page 6, line 9.
- 31 21. Page 6, line 10, by striking <4A.6> and inserting <2.73>
- 32 22. Page 6, line 15, by striking <section 4A.3> and
- 33 inserting <section 2.71>
- 34 23. Page 6, line 16, before <The> by inserting <(1)>
- 35 24. Page 6, line 16, by striking <one member> and inserting

1 <two members>
2 25. Page 6, line 19, by striking <one member> and inserting
3 <two members>
4 26. Page 6, line 20, before <one> by inserting <and>
5 27. Page 6, by striking lines 22 through 26 and inserting
6 <of the house of representatives.>
7 28. Page 6, before line 27 by inserting:
8 <(2) The following shall serve as ex officio, nonvoting
9 members of the committee:
10 (a) An employee of the office of the governor, appointed by
11 the governor.
12 (b) The director of the department of management or the
13 director's designee.
14 (c) The director of the department of inspections, appeals,
15 and licensing or the director's designee.>
16 29. By striking page 7, line 12, through page 14, line 19.
17 30. Page 14, line 25, by striking <4A.11> and inserting
18 <2.74>
19 31. Page 14, line 26, by striking <4A.12> and inserting
20 <2.75>
21 32. Page 14, line 27, by striking <4A.13> and inserting
22 <2.76>
23 33. Page 14, line 28, by striking <4A.14> and inserting
24 <2.77>
25 34. Page 14, line 29, by striking <4A.15> and inserting
26 <2.78>
27 35. Page 14, line 30, by striking <4A.16> and inserting
28 <2.79>
29 36. Page 14, line 31, by striking <4A.17> and inserting
30 <2.80>
31 37. Page 14, line 32, by striking <4A.18> and inserting
32 <2.81>
33 38. By striking page 23, line 3, through page 24, line 8.
34 39. By striking page 33, line 26, through page 34, line 23.
35 40. Page 34, by striking lines 30 and 31.

1 41. By striking page 36, line 5, through page 37, line 12.

2 42. Page 41, by striking lines 33 and 34 and inserting
3 <subparagraph (7), Code 2024, is amended by striking the
4 subparagraph.>

5 43. Page 43, after line 5 by inserting:

6 <Sec. _____. Section 12B.10, subsection 7, unnumbered
7 paragraph 1, Code 2024, is amended to read as follows:

8 Notwithstanding sections 12C.2, 12C.4, 12C.6, ~~12C.6A,~~
9 and any other provision of law relating to the deposits of
10 public funds, if public funds are deposited in a depository,
11 as defined in section 12C.1, any uninsured portion of the
12 public funds invested through the depository may be invested
13 in insured deposits or certificates of deposit arranged by
14 the depository that are placed in or issued by one or more
15 federally insured banks or savings associations regardless of
16 location for the account of the public funds depositor if all
17 of the following requirements are satisfied:>

18 44. Page 44, lines 10 and 11, by striking <and section
19 12C.6A> and inserting <~~and section 12C.6A~~>

20 45. By striking page 44, line 12, through page 46, line 18.

21 46. By striking page 62, line 35, through page 67, line 27.

22 47. By striking page 69, line 35, through page 75, line 8.

23 48. By striking page 75, line 19, through page 76, line 34.

24 49. Page 77, line 14, by striking <One master mechanical
25 professional> and inserting <Two master mechanical
26 professionals>

27 50. Page 77, line 15, after <105> by inserting <, one of
28 whom shall be a member of a union and one of whom shall not>

29 51. Page 77, by striking lines 16 through 18 and inserting:

30 <d. Two members, each of whom is either a journeyman
31 licensed pursuant to chapter 103 or a journeyperson licensed
32 pursuant to chapter 105, one of whom shall be a member of a
33 union and one of whom shall not.>

34 52. Page 77, by striking lines 21 through 33.

35 53. Page 78, line 2, by striking <~~council~~ department> and

1 inserting <council>
2 54. Page 78, by striking lines 19 through 31.
3 55. Page 85, by striking lines 20 and 21 and inserting:
4 <f. Two designees of the state court administrator.>
5 56. Page 92, line 8, by striking <a, b, c,> and inserting
6 <b,>
7 57. Page 92, by striking lines 10 through 15.
8 58. Page 92, by striking lines 27 through 33.
9 59. By striking page 143, line 16, through page 144, line 5.
10 60. Page 144, line 6, by striking <b, f,> and inserting
11 61. Page 144, by striking lines 16 through 26.
12 62. Page 155, by striking lines 6 through 16.
13 63. Page 158, by striking lines 22 through 34.
14 64. Page 159, line 4, by striking <department at the request
15 of the> and inserting <~~at the request of the~~>
16 65. Page 159, line 13, by striking <department> and
17 inserting <commission>
18 66. Page 159, line 21, by striking <department> and
19 inserting <commission>
20 67. Page 159, line 30, by striking <department> and
21 inserting <commission>
22 68. Page 159, line 31, by striking <department> and
23 inserting <commission>
24 69. Page 160, line 4, by striking <department> and inserting
25 <commission>
26 70. Page 160, line 13, by striking <department> and
27 inserting <commission>
28 71. Page 160, by striking lines 24 through 32 and
29 inserting <board commission of imperative and unavoidable
30 public necessity and with the approval of ~~the commission,~~
31 the general assembly by concurrent resolution, and the
32 governor. The ~~board's~~ commission's interest or interests in
33 any area designated as a preserve shall not be taken under
34 the condemnation statutes of the state without such a finding
35 of imperative and unavoidable public necessity by the ~~board~~

1 commission, and with the consent of ~~the commission~~, the general
2 assembly by concurrent resolution, and the governor.>

3 72. Page 160, line 33, by striking <department> and
4 inserting <commission>

5 73. Page 161, line 3, by striking <department> and inserting
6 <commission>

7 74. Page 161, line 6, by striking <department> and inserting
8 <commission>

9 75. Page 161, line 17, by striking <department> and
10 inserting <commission>

11 76. Page 161, by striking lines 18 through 32.

12 77. Page 163, by striking lines 23 through 26 and inserting
13 ~~<superintendent may recommend to the committee established
14 under section 12C.6 that the bank be removed from the list of
15 financial institutions eligible to accept public funds under
16 section 12C.6A and may require that during the>~~

17 78. Page 164, by striking lines 19 through 23 and inserting
18 <licensing. The board consists of three members who are
19 licensed professional engineers, two members who are licensed
20 professional land surveyors, and two members who are not
21 licensed professional engineers or licensed professional land
22 surveyors and who shall represent>

23 79. Page 167, lines 14 and 15, by striking <one person who
24 possesses a license issued under section 544B.11,>

25 80. Page 167, line 17, by striking <or 544B.11>

26 81. Page 167, by striking lines 20 through 23.

27 82. Page 175, by striking lines 21 through 26.

28 83. Page 180, lines 29 and 30, by striking <8A.371, 8A.372,
29 8A.374, 8A.375, 8A.616,> and inserting <8A.616, 12C.6A,>

30 84. Page 180, line 31, by striking <101C.12, 103.2, 103.3,
31 103.4, 103A.14,> and inserting <103.2, 103.3, 103.4,>

32 85. Page 180, line 32, by striking <148I.7,>

33 86. Page 180, line 34, by striking <267A.3, 273.15, 308.1,>
34 and inserting <273.15,>

35 87. Page 181, line 2, by striking <544B.3, 544B.4,>

1 88. By striking page 211, line 10, through page 218, line
2 31.

3 89. By striking page 221, line 18, through page 245, line 2.

4 90. By striking page 276, line 1, through page 281, line 8.

5 91. Page 294, after line 34 by inserting:

6 <DIVISION ____

7 PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS — LICENSING

8 Sec. ____ . REPEAL. Section 542B.20, Code 2024, is repealed.

9 Sec. ____ . TRANSITION PROVISIONS. A license issued pursuant
10 to section 542B.20, Code 2024, prior to the effective date of
11 this division of this Act shall continue in full force and
12 effect until expiration or until suspension or revocation by
13 the engineering and land surveying examining board pursuant to
14 section 542B.21.

15 DIVISION ____

16 MIDWIFERY ADVISORY COUNCIL

17 Sec. ____ . Section 148I.7, Code 2024, is amended by adding
18 the following new subsection:

19 NEW SUBSECTION. 4. This section is repealed July 1, 2026.

20 DIVISION ____

21 MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION

22 Sec. ____ . Section 308.1, subsection 1, Code 2024, is amended
23 to read as follows:

24 1. The Mississippi river parkway planning commission ~~shall~~
25 must be composed of ten members appointed by the governor,
26 ~~five members to be appointed for two-year terms beginning~~
27 ~~July 1, 1959, and five members to be appointed including one~~
28 member each from Allamakee county, Clayton county, Clinton
29 county, Des Moines county, Dubuque county, Jackson county, Lee
30 county, Louisa county, Muscatine county, and Scott county,
31 for four-year terms ~~beginning July 1, 1959.~~ In addition to
32 the above members there ~~shall~~ must be ~~seven~~ four advisory ex
33 officio members ~~who shall be~~ as follows:

34 a. One member from the state department of transportation
35 ~~commission.~~

1 *b.* One member from the natural resource commission.

2 ~~*c.* One member from the state soil conservation and water~~
3 ~~quality committee.~~ One member from the economic development
4 authority, whose primary responsibility includes tourism under
5 section 15.108, subsection 5.

6 *d.* One member from the state historical society of Iowa.

7 ~~*e.* One member from the faculty of the landscape~~
8 ~~architectural division of the Iowa state university of science~~
9 ~~and technology.~~

10 ~~*f.* One member from the economic development authority.~~

11 ~~*g.* One member from the environmental protection commission.~~

12 Sec. _____. Section 308.1, Code 2024, is amended by adding the
13 following new subsections:

14 NEW SUBSECTION. 1A. The parkway commission shall submit a
15 report regarding the economic impact of the great river road
16 on this state on or before December 15 each year to the general
17 assembly and to the governor.

18 NEW SUBSECTION. 1B. The parkway commission may establish a
19 technical committee to advise the commission. If established,
20 members of the committee must include at least one person
21 each from the departments of transportation and agriculture
22 and land stewardship, from the consumer protection division
23 of the office of the attorney general, and from the economic
24 development authority, designated by the applicable head of the
25 entity. The commission may request any other state agency to
26 designate an employee to serve on the committee.>

27 92. Page 295, line 10, by striking <architectural examining
28 board,>

29 93. Page 295, by striking lines 30 through 33.

30 94. Page 296, lines 28 and 29, by striking <commission on
31 aging,>

32 95. Page 296, by striking lines 33 through 35 and inserting
33 <council, justice advisory board,>

34 96. Page 297, line 1, by striking <control,>

35 97. Page 298, by striking lines 1 through 5.

1 98. Page 299, line 6, by striking <commission on aging,>

2 99. Page 299, by striking lines 10 through 13 and inserting
3 <self-sufficiency council, justice advisory board, trauma
4 system advisory council, or>

5 100. By renumbering, redesignating, and correcting internal
6 references as necessary.

CHRIS COURNOYER